
Austin College (0) -vs- Pomona-Pitzer (0)
05/04/2024 at Claremont, CA (Haldeman Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 05/04/2024
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: Claremont, CA
Venue: Haldeman Pool

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Austin College 3 1 1 1 6
Pomona-Pitzer 5 13 3 5 26

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:49 P-P G Brienz Lang
1st 7:33 ROOS G Cory McGrath
1st 7:16 P-P G-E Namlhun Jachung
1st 6:26 P-P G Lulu Gaither
1st 6:04 ROOS G Bianca  Gallegos
1st 4:54 ROOS G-E Ashley Chand
1st 3:20 P-P G-E Lauren Smith
1st 1:37 P-P G Lauren Smith
2nd 7:57 P-P G Lulu Gaither
2nd 7:43 P-P G Brienz Lang
2nd 7:08 P-P G Namlhun Jachung
2nd 6:24 P-P G-P Kaylee Stigar
2nd 4:29 P-P G Brienz Lang
2nd 3:51 P-P G-E Lauren Smith
2nd 3:09 P-P G Paityn Richardson
2nd 2:44 P-P G Mia Amberger
2nd 2:12 ROOS G-P Ashley Chand
2nd 1:58 P-P G-P Lisbon Zeigler
2nd 1:43 P-P G Mia Amberger
2nd 1:15 P-P G Gabby Lewis
2nd 0:47 P-P G Gabby Lewis
2nd 0:24 P-P G Gabby Lewis
3rd 7:47 P-P G Abgail Wiesenthal
3rd 5:58 P-P G Abgail Wiesenthal
3rd 4:46 P-P G Ayva Magna
3rd 2:36 ROOS G Caroline Armstrong
4th 7:45 P-P G Abgail Wiesenthal
4th 7:16 P-P G-E Abgail Wiesenthal
4th 5:54 P-P G Abgail Wiesenthal
4th 5:25 P-P G Ayva Magna
4th 3:38 ROOS G-E Alyssa Ross
4th 0:58 P-P G-E Ayva Magna

Team Statistics

ROOS P-P
Shots 22 38
Goals 6 26
Assists 4 23
Points 10 49
Exclusions 14 8
Steals 7 24
Sprints 0-4 4-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:23 ROOS E Bianca  Gallegos
1st 3:25 ROOS E Mikhaela  Torres
1st 4:42 ROOS E McKenna Malone
1st 5:14 P-P E Brienz Lang
1st 7:05 P-P E Kaylee Stigar
1st 7:18 ROOS E Alyssa Ross
2nd 1:59 ROOS E-P McKenna Malone
2nd 2:14 P-P E-P Bella McGowan
2nd 4:08 ROOS E Alyssa Ross
2nd 6:25 ROOS E-P Cory McGrath
3rd 0:23 ROOS E joslyn dimitir
3rd 1:00 P-P E Bella McGowan
3rd 1:56 P-P E Mia Amberger
3rd 4:06 ROOS E Cory McGrath
3rd 7:13 ROOS E-P Kylee Noble
4th 1:22 ROOS E Gracey  Kettler
4th 1:42 ROOS E joslyn dimitir
4th 2:26 P-P E Ayva Magna
4th 3:15 ROOS E Bianca  Gallegos
4th 4:01 P-P E Mia Amberger
4th 5:11 P-P E Mia Amberger

4th 7:25 ROOS
E-
MAM joslyn dimitir



Individual
 
 
Austin College 6

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Emily Engsberson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1C Ashley Easley 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Bianca  Gallegos 4 1 0 1 2 1 2 0 0-0
3 Alyssa Ross 3 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 0-0
4 joslyn dimitir 1 0 2 2 3 1 0 0 0-4
5 Ashley Chand 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Caroline Armstrong 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 McKenna Malone 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0-0
8 Morgan Evans 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 0-0
9 Mikhaela  Torres 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0-0
11 Sofia Guzman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Kylee Noble 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
13 Gracey  Kettler 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
18 Emma Boyce 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Cory McGrath 6 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0-0
22 Kamryn Kriepe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Xytali Silkey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 22 6 4 10 14 8 7 0 0-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Emily Engsberson 8:00 18 3
1C Ashley Easley 24:00 8 4

Totals 26 7

Pomona-Pitzer 26

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
11
/1
6 Nikki Rubottom 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 0 0-0
1A Thea Pine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Zosia Amberger 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Sydney Bianchi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Abgail Wiesenthal 6 5 0 5 0 1 1 0 0-0
4 Kaylee Stigar 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
5 Ayva Magna 5 3 0 3 1 1 0 1 0-0
6 Kit Bennett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Madison Lewis 0 0 6 6 0 0 1 0 0-0
8 Brienz Lang 3 3 1 4 1 0 1 0 0-0
9 Gabby Lewis 4 3 1 4 0 2 1 0 0-0
10 Namlhun Jachung 4 2 2 4 0 3 3 0 0-0
12 Mia Amberger 2 2 1 3 3 0 1 0 0-0

13
Harper Casey-
Housand 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

14 Bella McGowan 1 0 2 2 2 1 5 0 0-0
15 Lauren Smith 5 3 1 4 0 1 1 0 0-0
16 Sara Archer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Lisbon Zeigler 2 1 2 3 0 2 6 0 0-0
18 Natalie Sullivan Wu 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Lulu Gaither 3 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 4-0
20 Lauren Valentin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Ava Bennett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Paityn Richardson 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0-0

Totals 38 26 23 49 8 13 24 1 4-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Zosia Amberger 8:00 4 4
1A Thea Pine 24:00 2 4

Totals 6 8


